-------------------------------------------- As at June 30, 2012 --------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------------- Rupees -------------------------------------------------

- -

Total 5,129,244,364 490,499,230 1,216,808,231 2,412,499,720 68,975,000 - 940,462,183

Total yield / profit risk sensitivity gap (255,888,222) (1,056,134,891) (2,326,389,396) 754,063,339 231,552,269

Cumulative yield / profit risk sensitivity gap (255,888,222) (1,312,023,113) (3,638,412,509) (2,884,349,170) (2,652,796,901)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2013

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

46 47

Financial Statements and notesStandard Chartered Modaraba

Annual Report 2013 modaraba.standardchartered.com Annual Report 2013modaraba.standardchartered.com

Standard Chartered Modaraba

A change of 100 basis points in profit rates at the reporting date would have increased / (decreased)

profit for the year by the amount shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in

particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. The cash flow sensitivity analysis has been

performed on the same basis as for 2012.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Variable rate financial assets 54,835,275 (54,835,275) 44,964,486 (44,964,486)

Variable rate financial liabilities (43,245,846) 43,245,846 (29,163,898) 29,163,898

Net effect 11,589,429 (11,589,429) 15,800,588 (15,800,588)

Profit and loss 100 bp

-------------- Rupees --------------

Profit and loss 100 bp

-------------- Rupees --------------

As at June 30, 2013 As at June 30, 2012

The sensitivity analysis prepared is not necessarily indicative of the effects on profit for the year and

assets / liabilities of the Modaraba.

Price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate

because of changes in market prices (other than those arising from profit rate risk or currency risk)

whether those changes are caused by factors specific to the individual financial instrument or its

issuer, or factors affecting all similar financial instruments traded in the market. Presently, the

Modaraba is not exposed to equity securities price risk as the Modaraba does not hold any equity

[…]

------------------------------------------- Rupees -------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------- Rupees -------------------------------------------

29.2.2 The Modaraba manages credit risks and its concentration through diversification of activities to

avoid undue concentration of risk with individuals, groups or specific industry segments. For this

purpose, the Modaraba has established exposure limits for individuals and industrial sectors.

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2013

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

48 49

Financial Statements and notesStandard Chartered Modaraba

Annual Report 2013 modaraba.standardchartered.com Annual Report 2013modaraba.standardchartered.com

Standard Chartered Modaraba

A change of 100 basis points in profit rates at the reporting date would have increased / (decreased)

profit for the year by the amount shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in

particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. The cash flow sensitivity analysis has been

performed on the same basis as for 2012.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Variable rate financial assets 54,835,275 (54,835,275) 44,964,486 (44,964,486)

Variable rate financial liabilities (43,245,846) 43,245,846 (29,163,898) 29,163,898

Net effect 11,589,429 (11,589,429) 15,800,588 (15,800,588)

Profit and loss 100 bp

-------------- Rupees --------------

Profit and loss 100 bp

-------------- Rupees --------------

As at June 30, 2013 As at June 30, 2012

The sensitivity analysis prepared is not necessarily indicative of the effects on profit for the year and

assets / liabilities of the Modaraba.

Price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate

because of changes in market prices (other than those arising from profit rate risk or currency risk)

whether those changes are caused by factors specific to the individual financial instrument or its

issuer, or factors affecting all similar financial instruments traded in the market. Presently, the

Modaraba is not exposed to equity securities price risk as the Modaraba does not hold any equity